TEMPORARY
LIGHTING RANGE24V
+ +
24V Temporary
Lighting Range
Overview
The purpose of a 24V temporary lighting system
is to provide the contractor a safe and flexible

24V Example Layout 24V Components
24V COMPONENTS 24V DC TEMPORARY POWER SUPPLY
PART NUMBER SYSTEM COMPONENTS
TEC24V-4YM 4M Extension cable
TEC24V-Y6M 6M Extension cable
TEC24V-Y8M 8M Extension cable
TFP24V-Y1M 1M Temp. Female Plugged Loom
TS24V-Y3 Splitter Connector – 3 Way
TS24V-Y4 Splitter Connector – 4 Way
TWPS24V20A 24V DC Single Line 20A Power Supply in an
IP65 Polycarbonate Lockable Enclosure
TW2PS24V24A 24V DC Double Line 24A Power Supply in an
IP66 Metal Lockable Enclosure
TW2PS24V24A-ELTK
24V DC Double Line 24A Power Supply in an
IP66 Metal Lockable Enclosure & Timer Test
Switch
T-Lock
Connector locking device to prevent
unauthorised disconnection of emergency
lighting cables as per the requirement of
AS/NZS:3012 - 2019 - 2.7.3.1
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Part Number TW2PS24V24A / TW2PS24V24A-ELTK
Description
Temporary double line 24V DC power supply 24A
supplied with two short flex and plugs (output)for
connection to the temporary light cabling system.
* ELTK denotes with timer test switch
Construction Metal enclosure
Mounting Surface mount
Dimensions L x W x H 400mm x 400mm x 200mm
Weight 14.5kg
Charging Method Intelligent current limited constant voltage
Operating Voltage 240V AC; 50Hz
Rated Output Voltage 24V DC (SELV)
Rated Output Current
24A (Combined, nominal output of the two power
supplies).  Absolute maximum rated current for each
power supply at 24V is 13.34A)
IP Rating IP66
Operating Temperature 0˚C to 40˚C
REPLACEMENT PARTS
1196701 Power Supply, Mean Well HLG-320H-24A (2)
Design methods for demonstrating emergency lighting compliance
There are three design methods for demonstrating emergency lighting compliance